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Development of Qualifications Framework for General Education   
 

EuropeAid/134312/C/SER/BA; Tender no: EC/BIH/TEN/13/018 
 

CLARIFICATION No. 1  
To the Service Contract Notice 

 
  
 
QUESTION no. 1 
We would like to clarify the following with regard to the technical capacity requirement: 
The candidate shall provide services in the fields: 1) institutional and capacity building in 
education sector and/or 2) strategic and policy planning in education entrepreneurial 
skills. 
Does the field 2) refer to projects which have entrepreneurship education component? 
 
ANSWER no. 1 
Please look at Corrigendum no. 1. 
 
 
QUESTION no. 2 
Could you please clarify whether the selection criteria point 21.3.a. referring to the technical 
capacity of the candidate is correct. i.e. the candidate has provided services under 2 major 
projects of value of at least EUR 1,000 000 each in the fields of related to the contract (i.e. 
institutional capacity building in the education sector and/or strategic and policy planning in 
education entrepreneurial skills). 
Whereas the description of the services to be provided in the contract description (point 7) refer 
specifically to the development of national qualifications frameworks. 
 
 
ANSWER no. 2 
Please look at Corrigendum no. 1. 
 
 
 
 
Emile Mabita 
Head of Contracts, Finance and Audit Section 
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